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Table 8: Planned spend on early years education by local authority

LA 

Code LA Name

Total budget 

£000s
Number of hours

Average rate 

£/hour

Average 

basic rate 

£/hour

Total budget 

£000s

Number of 

hours

Average rate 

£/hour

Average 

basic rate 

£/hour

Total budget 

£000s
Percentage

ENGLAND 1,934,820 459,316,583 4.21 3.70 281,842 53,715,579 5.25 5.05 386,340 15%

E09000007 202 Camden 10,489 1,672,325 6.27 4.79 1,349 148,200 9.10 9.10 7,462 39%

E09000011 203 Greenwich 12,774 2,773,586 4.61 3.84 2,575 429,210 6.00 6.00 4,448 22%

E09000012 204 Hackney 15,610 2,873,430 5.43 4.18 4,336 713,160 6.08 6.08 4,095 17%

E09000013 205 Hammersmith and Fulham (3) 1,876 3,102 604.77 4.88 0 0 0 0 886 32%

E09000019 206 Islington 11,927 2,581,264 4.62 3.35 2,871 287,370 9.99 6.25 5,542 27%

E09000020 207 Kensington and Chelsea 6,461 1,096,637 5.89 4.10 0 0 0 0 2,197 25%

E09000022 208 Lambeth 17,488 2,973,267 5.88 4.48 0 0 0 0 10,246 37%

E09000023 209 Lewisham 14,042 2,596,353 5.41 4.59 3,046 507,642 6.00 6.00 7,117 29%

E09000028 210 Southwark 15,849 2,734,837 5.80 4.83 6,273 750,762 8.36 6.00 4,270 16%

E09000030 211 Tower Hamlets 19,448 3,555,832 5.47 4.87 5,667 944,468 6.00 6.00 1,883 7%

E09000032 212 Wandsworth 13,610 2,463,578 5.52 4.43 0 0 0 0 4,843 26%

E09000033 213 Westminster 10,002 1,468,730 6.81 3.09 0 0 0 0 4,331 30%

E09000002 301 Barking and Dagenham 10,352 2,675,865 3.87 3.00 3,661 704,075 5.20 5.20 2,273 14%

E09000003 302 Barnet 15,214 3,325,706 4.57 3.74 2,590 431,700 6.00 6.00 0 0%

E09000004 303 Bexley 7,754 2,013,308 3.85 3.56 1,577 298,680 5.28 5.09 1,121 11%

E09000005 304 Brent 13,400 2,973,455 4.51 3.48 770 128,250 6.00 6.00 5,782 29%

E09000006 305 Bromley 11,338 2,816,582 4.03 3.61 2,770 434,103 6.38 6.00 31 0%

E09000008 306 Croydon 15,928 4,011,103 3.97 3.50 5,078 846,274 6.00 5.17 2,326 10%

E09000009 307 Ealing 15,365 3,561,431 4.31 3.44 0 0 0 0 8,762 36%

E09000010 308 Enfield 11,865 2,975,490 3.99 3.85 3,465 577,500 6.00 6.00 2,041 12%

E09000014 309 Haringey 10,649 2,277,780 4.68 3.62 2,333 432,930 5.39 5.39 4,273 25%

E09000015 310 Harrow 8,953 2,161,439 4.14 3.60 2,304 416,649 5.53 5.53 466 4%

E09000016 311 Havering 7,987 1,927,947 4.14 3.65 0 0 0 0 2,407 23%

E09000017 312 Hillingdon 13,431 2,888,682 4.65 4.02 2,387 397,800 6.00 6.00 2,439 13%

E09000018 313 Hounslow 11,399 2,489,061 4.58 4.33 0 0 0 0 3,630 24%

E09000021 314 Kingston upon Thames 5,841 1,508,894 3.87 3.78 781 125,925 6.20 6.20 596 8%

E09000024 315 Merton 10,112 2,200,045 4.60 3.57 2,150 376,704 5.71 5.40 2,110 15%

E09000025 316 Newham 16,728 3,709,560 4.51 4.09 1,327 251,370 5.28 5.28 5,882 25%

E09000026 317 Redbridge 11,724 3,115,563 3.76 3.16 433 72,221 6.00 6.00 4,890 29%

E09000027 318 Richmond upon Thames 7,430 2,019,039 3.68 3.50 837 137,250 6.10 6.10 764 8%

E09000029 319 Sutton 7,410 1,706,172 4.34 4.08 1,402 262,517 5.34 5.34 1,684 16%

E09000031 320 Waltham Forest 12,653 2,842,341 4.45 3.93 3,362 560,310 6.00 6.00 1,169 7%

RANK /32 (LONDON)

Average (median) RANK 17 17 17 17 17 17 8 12 17 17

311 Havering 7 3 22 28 25 25 25 25 2 3

Source: Section 251 budget

Coverage:  England

Year: 2013-14

3 and 4 year olds 2 year olds (1) Central spend (1)(2)
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RANK /32 (LONDON)

Average (median) RANK 17 17 17 17 17 17 8 12 17 17

311 Havering 26 26 23 19 25 25 25 25 17 15

202 Camden 21 28 3 4 19 20 2 1 3 1

203 Greenwich 13 14 14 16 12 12 8 6 10 16

204 Hackney 6 11 9 9 4 4 7 5 14 17

205 Hammersmith and Fulham (3) 32 32 1 1 25 25 25 25 27 4

206 Islington 15 18 13 29 9 17 1 2 7 9

207 Kensington and Chelsea 30 31 4 10 25 25 25 25 20 11

208 Lambeth 2 9 5 6 25 25 25 25 1 2

209 Lewisham 9 17 10 5 8 8 8 6 4 6

210 Southwark 5 15 6 3 1 3 3 6 13 18

211 Tower Hamlets 1 4 8 2 2 1 8 6 23 28

212 Wandsworth 10 20 7 7 25 25 25 25 9 10

213 Westminster 24 30 2 31 25 25 25 25 11 5

301 Barking and Dagenham 22 16 28 32 5 5 24 22 19 21

302 Barnet 8 5 17 18 11 11 8 6 32 31

303 Bexley 27 25 30 24 17 16 22 24 26 24

304 Brent 12 8 18 27 23 22 8 6 6 6

305 Bromley 19 13 25 21 10 9 4 6 31 31

306 Croydon 4 1 27 25 3 2 8 23 18 25

307 Ealing 7 3 22 28 25 25 25 25 2 3

308 Enfield 16 7 26 15 6 6 8 6 22 23

309 Haringey 20 21 11 20 14 10 20 19 12 11

310 Harrow 25 23 23 22 15 13 19 17 30 30

312 Hillingdon 11 10 12 13 13 14 8 6 16 22

313 Hounslow 18 19 16 8 25 25 25 25 15 14

314 Kingston upon Thames 31 29 28 17 22 23 5 3 29 26

315 Merton 23 22 15 23 16 15 18 18 21 20

316 Newham 3 2 18 11 20 19 22 21 5 11

317 Redbridge 17 6 31 30 24 24 8 6 8 6

318 Richmond upon Thames 28 24 32 25 21 21 6 4 28 26

319 Sutton 29 27 21 12 18 18 21 20 24 18

320 Waltham Forest 14 12 20 14 7 7 8 6 25 28


